Streets designed to have one end permanently closed shall be provided at the closed end with a 
turn-around having a minimum right-of-way radius of fifty (50) feet, and a minimum roadway 
radius of forty (40) feet. 

1.6 STREET INTERSECTION 

Street Intersections with centerline offsets of less than one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet 
shall not be permitted, unless specifically approved by the Planning Commission. 

1.7 MINIMUM STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTHS 

The Planning Commission shall determine the classification of all City streets. The Widths of 
rights-of-ways for the various streets are indicated below.